

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2010-0406

File ID: 2010-0406 Type: Project Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2010-0406 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 09/29/2010

Final Action:

File Name: Oakland County's OakGreen Local Model Showcase

Sustainability Partnership Grant Application

Title label: Request for Support for Oakland County's OakGreen Local Model Showcase

Sustainability Partnership Grant Application

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, OakGreen Application.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	10/04/2010				

Text of Legislative File 2010-0406

Title

Request for Support for Oakland County's OakGreen Local Model Showcase Sustainability Partnership Grant Application

Body

Whereas, the Cities of Rochester Hills, Rochester and Auburn Hills have been active proponents of energy and environmental sustainability and were recently awarded the Oakland County Local Model Showcase Sustainability Partnership;

Whereas, the Cities of Rochester Hills, Rochester and Auburn Hills are committed to the development of a Local Model Showcase Sustainability Partnership which would integrate economic, community and environmental goals and identify needed efforts for advancing local sustainability through the development of an action plan that identifies synergistic opportunities amid community development, transportation, local energy and environmental sustainability and the redevelopment of existing corridors;

Whereas, the Cities of Rochester Hills, Rochester and Auburn Hills are committed to using this partnership to advance the Environmental Protection Agency's Livability Principles including; more transportation choices, promoting equitable and affordable housing, enhancing economic

competitiveness, supporting redevelopment in existing communities, leveraging federal policies and investment, and promoting the value of our communities and their neighborhoods;

Whereas, the Cities of Rochester Hills, Rochester and Auburn Hills all have a proven track record of successfully implementing the planning and development of livable and sustainable communities through the participation in the Rebuild Michigan Program, and through the development of economic, social and environmental programs, ordinance and policies;

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the City of Rochester Hills hereby authorizes the joint partnership with the Cities of Rochester, Auburn Hills and Oakland County, to collaborate and create an inter-jurisdictional sustainability plan through the formation of a Local Model Showcase Sustainability Partnership.